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University of Colorado AMC, UCCS, UCFC School coordinator 
information.

College of Nursing 

Krista Neu 303.724.8867 krista.neu@cuanschutz.edu 
Fara Bowler 303.724.0281 Fara.bowler@cuanschutz.edu 

Katherine Foss 303.724.3891 Katherine.foss@cuanschutz.edu 

Physician Assistant Program Miguel Perez Portillo 303.724.1336 clinical-team@ucdenver.edu 
miguel.perezportillo@cuanschutz.edu 

Roberta Knott Roberta.knott@cuanschutz.edu 
Physical Therapy Program Jacob Austin 303.724.9344 Jacob.2.austin@cuanschutz.edu 

Joe Palmer 303.724.9326 Joe.palmer@cuanschutz.edu 

School of Dental Medicine Sarah Dirks  303.724.8462 sarah.dirks@cuanschutz.edu 
Yanira Owens Yanira.owens@cuanschutz.edu 

303.724.7030 linda.c.perry@cuanschutz.edu) 
School of Pharmacy Wesley Nuffer 303.724.2654 Wesley.nuffer@cuanschutz.edu 

Wendy Anderson 303.724.2619 wendy.anderson@cuanschutz.edu 
SOM 

Community & Primary Care Melanie DeHerrera Melanie.deherrera@cuanschutz.edu 
Melissa Darzins 303-724-8917 Melissa.darzins@cuanschutz.edu 

Summer preceptorship  Lu Heimerl 303.724.5090 lucille.heimerl@cuanschutz.edu 
C-CLIC Julia Kendrick Julia.Kendrick@cuanschutz.edu 

 Sub-I Julia Kendrick Julia.Kendrick@cuanschutz.edu 
Lu Heimerl 303.724.5090 lucille.heimerl@cuanschutz.edu 

SOMCS Nicole Perez Nicole.perez@cuanschutz.edu 
Colorado Springs IMLIC Julia Walden 719.255.8086 jwalen@uccs.edu 

SOMFC Kelley Yseth kelley.yseth@cuanschutz.edu 
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